Shares, representing approximately 13.07% of the issued share capital of the Company as at
the date of this announcement as enlarged by the Share Subscription, have been issued to the
Subscribers at the Subscription Price of HK$0.194 per Subscription Share.

The aggregate gross proceeds of the Share Subscription amounted to approximately
HK$11,638,060. The aggregate net proceeds of the Share Subscription, after the deduction
of related fees and expenses, amounted to approximately HK$11,558,060. The Company
intends to apply the net proceeds from the Share Subscription (a) as to 50% for repayment of
borrowings; and (b) as to 50% for the Group’s general working capital.

Upon the Closing of the Share Subscription, none of the Subscribers has become a substantial
shareholder of the Company.

– 2 –

Set out below for illustrative purposes is the shareholding structure of the Company
(i) immediately before the allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares; and (ii) immediately
after the allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares:

Immediately before the
allotment and issue of

the Subscription Shares

After the Closing Date
and the allotment and

issue of Subscription Shares
No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Ming Liang Global 249,750,000 62.59 249,750,000 54.41
Orient Success Ventures Limited 49,500,000 12.40 49,500,000 10.78
The Subscribers – – 59,990,000 13.07
Other Public Shareholders 99,750,000 25.00 99,750,000 21.73

Total 399,000,000 100.00 458,990,000 100.00

By Order of the Board
China Hongguang Holdings Limited

LIN Weishan
Chairwoman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 29 June 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Executive Directors are Mr. WEI Jiakun, Ms. LIN
Weishan, Mr. CHEN Biming and Ms. LI Wanna; and the Independent Non-Executive Directors
are Ms. CHEN Xiuyan, Mr. JIA Xiaogang and Mr. WU Yong.

This announcement, for which the directors of the Company (the “Directors”) collectively
and individually accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the
Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on GEM (the “GEM”) of The Stock Exchange of